

## Product Information Sheet

| Prod. NO | GTIN          | Pack Size | Serves / Pack | Date Marking | Shelf Life | Division            | Brand  | Sub Brand | Type            | Sub Type |
|----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|--------------|------------|---------------------|--------|-----------|-----------------|----------|
| 102019   | 9300684179476 | 5KG       | 333           | Best Before  | 12 Months  | NESTLE PROFESSIONAL | NESTLE | DOCELLO   | BAKING COMPOUND | DARK     |

|                            |                                 |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| <b>Product Name</b>        | DOCELLO Calypso                 |
| <b>Product Description</b> | Dark Compound Chocolate Kibble. |

### Packaging

| Pack Type   | Packaging Description       | GTIN          | Pack No. | Dimension | Gross Weight |
|-------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------|-----------|--------------|
| Retail Pack | NESTLE DOCELLO Calypso 5kg  | 9300684179476 | 43751856 |           |              |
|             | Docello Generic Fillm 2.5kg |               | 43775747 |           |              |

### Ingredients

Ingredients:

**Ingredients:**

Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Emulsifiers (492, **Soy Lecithin**)], Cocoa, Emulsifiers (**Soy Lecithin**, 492), Salt, **Milk Solids**.

**Contains Milk and Soy.**

**May contain Tree nuts.**

### Allergens

| Allergen Name                   | Formulated Into Product | Via Cross Contact |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| Milk and milk products          | ✓                       |                   |
| Soy and soy products            | ✓                       |                   |
| Tree nuts and tree nut products |                         | ✓                 |

### Statements and Claims

**From Professional to Professional**

Good to Know

Nestle Professional believes that a balanced and varied diet, at and away from home, is the key to good nutrition for people of all ages.

## Country Origin Statement

MADE IN AUSTRALIA

## Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place (15-18°C, 45-65% RH)

## PACK. NO

43751856

## Contact Details

| Company                     | Address              | Suburb   | State     | Postcode | Country      |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|----------|-----------|----------|--------------|
| Nestlé Australia Ltd,       | 1 Homebush Bay Dr,   | Rhodes   | NSW       | 2138,    | Australia.   |
| Nestlé New Zealand Limited, | 12-16 Nicholls Lane, | Parnell, | Auckland, |          | New Zealand. |
| Nestlé New Zealand Limited, | 12-16 Nicholls Lane, | Parnell, | Auckland, | 1010     | New Zealand. |

## Consumer Contact Phone

In Australia call 1800 20 30 50

In New Zealand call 0800 830 840

## Recycle Labelling

Recycle Logo



## Nutritional Information

| <b>DOCELLO Calypso</b>                        |   |   |   |  |   |
|---|---|---|---|--|---|
| <b>Servings Per Pack:<br/>333</b>             | <b>Average<br/>Quantity<br/>per Serving</b> | <b>Average<br/>Quantity<br/>per 100 g</b> | <b>% Daily<br/>Intake<br/>Per<br/>Serving</b> | <b>Average Quantity per<br/>Serving prepared</b> | <b>Average<br/>Quantity<br/>per<br/>Serving100g</b> |
| <b>Serving Size:<br/>15g (Approx. 2 Tbsp)</b> |   |   |   |  |   |
| Energy  | 330 kJ                                      | 2230 kJ                                   |   |  |   |
| Protein                                       | 0.5 g                                       | 3.4 g                                     |   |  |   |
| Fat-total                                     | 4.6 g                                       | 31.0 g                                    |   |  |   |
| - Saturated                                   | 4.2 g                                       | 27.9 g                                    |   |  |   |
| Carbohydrate                                  | 8.6 g                                       | 57.4 g                                    |   |  |   |
| - Sugars                                      | 8.3 g                                       | 55.3 g                                    |   |  |   |
| Sodium  | 15 mg                                       | 103 mg                                    |   |  |   |
|   |   |   |   |  |   |
|   |   |   |   |  |   |

 Status: Active Effectivity: 08/03/2019 Date of Issue: 05/07/2021 @ 16:53 

**Disclaimer: This information is correct at date of issue and may be subject to change.  
Please check the product label before consuming product.**